

Ministers in the New Brunswick Associations.

EASTERN.

Rev. James Blakeney,
David Blakeney,
J. W. Blakeney,
Joshua Bunting,
S. Bancroft,
George Burn,
David Crandall,
D. V. Crandall,
Nathan Cleveland,
W. A. Coleman,
W. A. Corey,
Patrick Duffy,
W. D. Fitch,

Rev. James Herritt,
J. H. Hughes,
Merritt Keith,
Elias Keirstead,
Peter Knight,
David Lawson,
A. B. McDonald,
David McKeen,
D. McPhail,
Levi H. Marshall,
George F. Miles,
Alexander Mutch,
James Newcomb,

Rev. William Pulcifer,
J. C. Skinner,
J. A. Smith,
Peter Sprague,
Caleb Sprague,
Titus Stone,
George Seeley,
G. W. Springer,
James Trimble,
W. A. Troop,
James Wallace.

Licentiates.—Richard G. Barton, W. T. Corey, James F. Gooldrup, Michael Gross, Hezekiah Harris, James Irving, Henry McLatchey, Jacob McDonald, William L. Prince, John Sears, Manning Starratt, Solomon Smith, and John Williams.

WESTERN.

[Copied from Minutes of 1858.]

Rev. James Tozer,
William Harris,
T. W. Saunders,
Samuel Robinson,
James Walker,
A. D. Thompson,
John Magee,
George Rigby,
J. H. Tupper,
W. L. Hopkins,

Rev. W. W. D. Fitch,
G. Estabrooks,
Thomas Todd,
E. Webb,
E. McInnis,
I. E. Bill,
C. Spurden, A. M.,
E. Clay, M. D.,
George Seely,
Isaiah Wallace,

Rev. Stephen March,
W. S. Howe,
H. P. Guilford,
G. R. Campbell,
Thomas Lockey,
W. A. Troop,
A. H. Esty,
D. Outhouse,
J. G. Harvey.

Licentiates.—W. Gremley, R. Wells, W. Annis, Alexander Estabrooks, Benj. Jewitt, G. E. Day, T. P. Davis, D. C. Stillwell, and Benj. Hughes.

ERRATA.—Page 3.—In the list of Governors of Acadia College, after S. W. DeBlois, add "J. Parker." Page 4.—To the list of Ministers add "A. S. Hunt." Page 5.—To the list of Members in their own right add "J. W. Barss." Page 6.—For "a Foreign Missionary Meeting" read "an Educational Meeting." Page 13, line .—For "their hands" read "his hands." Page 16, line from bottom.—For "Exercises" read "Exegesis." The first paragraph on page 21 should not appear. It was correctly transferred from the *C. Messenger*.